

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3<sup>RD</sup> Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.2676-IE

No.2676/1/ (6)-IE

## Date: 27/12/2021

## <u>Corrigendum</u>

Please read the revised pay scale of Smt. Poulomi Mukherjee, Junior Engineer, Advance Planning, Project Evaluation and Monitoring Cell, I & W Dte., mentioned in the paragraph of this Department's Order No. 2465-IE dated 07.12.2021 as '**Rs. 39,900-1,02,800/-'** instead of '**Rs. 39,900-1,20,800/-'**.

Rest contents of the Order will remain same.

## Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Date:27/12/2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings; Kolkata-700 001.
- 2. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091.
- 4. The Director, Advance Planning, Project Evaluation and Monitoring Cell, I & W Dte.
- 5. Smt. Poulomi Mukherjee, Junior Engineer, Advance Planning, Project Evaluation and Monitoring Cell, I & W Dte..
- The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell,-with request to upload the order in Department's portal.

## Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal